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�����������	
���
���
��������
����
���
���������
�������
�
���	���
�
�����

������
�
��
��
�

���
������
� �!"� �#
�����
$��������%�
&������'
(�)*��+,�,-.!�,/012/
345546
57
89:;<46
7==7;>?@
=67=7;4A
0B
CD
EF>4?46GH=AI,�JK



 

 

Doug Epperhart  
President  
Dean Pentcheff  
Vice President 
 
Sheryl Akerblom  
Treasurer 

 
 

1840 S Gaffey St., Box 34 ● San Pedro, CA 90731 ● cspnclive@gmail.com  
 
 
 
February 19, 2025 
 
 
Honorable Tim McOsker 
Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD15 aka The One-Five 
City Hall, 200 N. Spring Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 
Via email:  Councilmember.McOsker@lacity.org 
 
RE:   Opposition to proposed SB 79 (Wiener) — Transit-Oriented Development & Upzoning. Introduced 

1-15-25.  Sponsored by California YIMBY, Streets for All, Bay Area Council, SPUR, Greenbelt 
Alliance 
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202520260SB79 

 
Councilmember McOsker, 
  
Whereas, SB 79 will make it legal to build multi-family housing near transit, including in areas currently 
zoned only for  single-family homes, by requiring upzoning near rail stations and bus lines; 
 
Whereas, the City has met the State’s Housing Element requirements; 
 
Whereas, the State has adopted many housing measures and should now leave cities to meet already 
adopted measures before adding additional measures; and 
 
Whereas, evaluation of the existing housing measures should be completed before additional new 
policies are forwarded. 
 
Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council requests that Councilmember McOsker 
introduce a motion opposing SB 79 in the City’s 2025–2026 State Legislative Program.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 

 

Doug Epperhart, President 
On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board 
 
CC: 
Anissa Raja, Legislative Director, Office of Councilmember Tim McOsker CD15 
Anissa.Raja@lacity.org 

mailto:Councilmember.McOsker@lacity.org
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202520260SB79
mailto:Anissa.Raja@lacity.org


 

 

Drew Leach, San Pedro Field Deputy, Office of Councilmember Tim McOsker, CD15 
drew.leach@lacity.org 
Pamela Thornton, Planning Director, Office of Councilmember Tim McOsker CD15 
pamela.thornton@lacity.org 
Eunisses Hernandez, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD1 
councilmember.hernandez@lacity.org 
Adrin Nazarian, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD2 
councilmember.nazarian@lacity.org 
Bob Blumenfield, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD3 
councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org 
Nithya Raman, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD4 
contactCD4@lacity.org 
Katy Yaroslavsky, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD5 
councilmember.yaroslavsky@lacity.org 
Imelda Padilla, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD6 
councilmember.padilla@lacity.org 
Monica Rodriguez, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD7 
councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org 
Marqueece Harris Dawson, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD8 
councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org 
Curren Price, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD9  
councilmember.price@lacity.org 
Heather Hutt, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD10  
heather.hutt@lacity.org 
Traci Park, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD11  
councilmember.park@lacity.org 
John Lee, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD12  
councilmember.lee@lacity.org 
Hugo Soto-Martinez, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD13 
councilmember.soto-martinez@lacity.org 
Ysabel Jurado, Los Angeles City Councilmember, CD14  
councilmember.jurado@lacity.org 
Diana Nave, Northwest San Pedro Neighborhood Council 
diananave@gmail.com 
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